Resolution authorizing the General Manager of the San Francisco Public Utilities

Commission to accept a gift of snowflake lights valued at \$134,757 from the Market

Street Association for use for the annual Market Street snowflake lights program.

[Accept Gift - Market Street Association - Snowflake Lights - Valued at \$134,757]

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Public Utilities Commission (SFPUC) has partnered with the Market Street Association since 2008 to implement the Market Street snowflake lights program during the winter holiday season; and

WHEREAS, The Market Street snowflake lights program consists of 276 snowflake lights that are installed on Market Street from Main Street to Ninth Street; and

WHEREAS, The Market Street Association owns the snowflake lights, while the SFPUC installs them and supplies the energy needed for the lights to illuminate; and

WHEREAS, The Market Street Association has offered to donate the snowflake lights valued at \$134,757 to the SFPUC; and

WHEREAS, The SFPUC has the facilities needed to store the lights; and WHEREAS, The SFPUC has the resources needed to continue to implement the Market Street snowflake lights program; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the gift and authorizes the General Manager of the SFPUC to accept the snowflake lights donation from the Market Street Association, valued at \$134,757.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

180197

Date Passed: March 20, 2018

Resolution authorizing the General Manager of the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission to accept a gift of snowflake lights valued at \$134,757 from the Market Street Association for use for the annual Market Street snowflake lights program.

March 15, 2018 Budget and Finance Sub-Committee - RECOMMENDED AS COMMITTEE REPORT

March 20, 2018 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Breed, Cohen, Fewer, Kim, Ronen, Safai, Sheehy, Stefani, Tang and

Excused: 1 - Peskin

File No. 180197

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 3/20/2018 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mark E. Farrell Mayor